
81,5 CV

F
E-LINE CAB / PLATFORM



McCormick is a trademark of Argo Tractors S.p.A.
via G. Matteotti, 7 | 42042 Fabbrico [RE] Italia - t. +39.0522.656.111 | f. +39.0522.656.476 - webmaster@argotractors.com - www.argotractors.com

ENGINE
Perkins Tier 2 direct-injection engine
max. power (ISO) hp/kW
rated speed rpm
max. torque Nm
max. torque speed rpm
bore/stroke mm
displacement cm3

nr. of cylinders / turbocharged
compression ratio
water cooling
air filter
fuel tank capacity std+opt lt
CLUTCH
independent dry dual clutch in.
mechanically operated
TRANSMISSION
Speed Four+mech. rev. shuttle: 12FWD+12REV
Speed Four+creeper+mech.rev. shuttle: 16FWD+16REV
rear electrohydraulic diff-locks
mechanical reverse shuttle
POWER TAKE-OFF
mechanical engagement
power-assisted mechanical engagement
2 speeds 540/750 rpm
2 speeds 540/1000 rpm
13/8 mm PTO shaft with 6 splines
ground speed PTO
net PTO power (ISO) hp/kW
4WD FRONT AXLE
electrohydraulic 4WD engagement
max. steering angle 55°
limited slip diff-locks
BRAKES
oil-immersed graphite-coated rear brakes, 8 discs
4 wd automatic engagement on braking
HYDRAULIC POWER LIFT
draft, position, intermix and floating control
mechanically operated
std lifting capacity kg
max. operating pressure bar
hydraulic flow @ remote lt/min
total hydraulic flow lt/min
cat. 2 three-point linkage
mechanical adjustment of right lifting rod
auxiliary valves std/opt
CAB AND DRIVING SEAT
Deluxe cab / auto-radio fitting facilities
heating / ventilation
air-conditioning
rear and front doors
suspended platform
sprung seat
analog instruments
DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHTS
front tyres 4WD
rear tyres
length 4WD mm
wheelbase 4WD mm
height to steering wheel mm
height to safety frame mm
height over cab mm
ground clearance 4WD mm
min. width mm
front track adjustment 4WD mm
rear track adjustment mm
weight 4WD (without ballast) + 130 Kg cab
STANDARD TYRES
front 4WD
rear 4WD
OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT
6 front weights 36 kg each
4 rear weights 45 kg each
hydraulic trailer brakes

Key: � standard ○ option – not available

This literature has been published for worldwide circulation. The standard and optional
equipment and the availability of individual models may vary from one country to the next.
McCormick Tractors International Ltd reserves the right to undertake modifications without prior
notice to the design and technical equipment at all times without this resulting in any obligation
whatsoever to make such modifications to units already sold. Whilst every effort is made to ensure
that the specifications, descriptions and illustrations in this brochure are correct at the time of
going to press, these are also subject to change without prior notice. Illustrations may show
optional equipment or may not show all standard equipment.

M
CM

23
6/
04
12

TECHNICAL DATA

New F E-Line Series

Gruppo Industriale ARGO

F85
E-Line

1104C-44
81,5/60
2200
292
1400

105/127
4400
4 / no
19,3:1

�
�

43 + 25 opt

11
�

�
○
�
�

�
�
�
○
�
�

69,5/51

�
�
�

�
�

�
�

2600
180
52.3
82.2

�
�
1/2

�
�
○
�
�
�
�

280/70R16
14.9R24
4009
2134
1450
2186
2250
265
1319

1112/1468
869/1409
2845

7.50-18
13.6R28

○
○
○


