E-LINE CAB / PLATFORM





New F E-Line Series

TECHNICAL DATA

TECHNICAL DATA		WAIN
	F85	•
ENGINE	E-Line	
Perkins Tier 2 direct-injection engine	1104C-44	
max. power (ISO) hp/kW	81,5/60	
rated speed rpm	2200	
max. torque Nm	292	
max. torque speed rpm	1400	
bore/stroke mm	105/127	
displacement cm ³	4400	
nr. of cylinders / turbocharged	4 / no	
compression ratio	19,3:1	
water cooling	•	
air filter	•	
fuel tank capacity std+opt It	43 + 25 opt	
CLUTCH	73 23 Opt	
	1.1	
independent dry dual clutch in.	11	
mechanically operated	•	
TRANSMISSION		
Speed Four+mech. rev. shuttle: 12FWD+12REV	•	
Speed Four+creeper+mech.rev. shuttle: 16FWD+16REV	0	
rear electrohydraulic diff-locks	•	
mechanical reverse shuttle	•	
POWER TAKE-OFF		
mechanical engagement		
power-assisted mechanical engagement	•	
2 speeds 540/750 rpm	•	
2 speeds 540/1000 rpm	O	
13/8 mm PTO shaft with 6 splines	•	
	•	
ground speed PTO		
net PTO power (ISO) hp/kW	69,5/51	
4WD FRONT AXLE		
electrohydraulic 4WD engagement	•	
max. steering angle 55°	•	
limited slip diff-locks	•	
BRAKES		
oil-immersed graphite-coated rear brakes, 8 discs		
4 wd automatic engagement on braking	•	
HYDRAULIC POWER LIFT		
draft, position, intermix and floating control	•	
mechanically operated	•	
std lifting capacity kg	2600	
max. operating pressure bar	180	
hydraulic flow @ remote lt/min	52.3	
total hydraulic flow lt/min	82.2	
cat. 2 three-point linkage	•	
mechanical adjustment of right lifting rod	•	
auxiliary valves std/opt	1/2	
CAB AND DRIVING SEAT	1/2	
Deluxe cab / auto-radio fitting facilities	•	
heating / ventilation	•	,
air-conditioning	0	
rear and front doors	•	
suspended platform	•	
sprung seat	•	
analog instruments		
DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHTS		
	200/7024	
front tyres 4WD	280/70R16	
rear tyres	14.9R24	
length 4WD mm	4009	
wheelbase 4WD mm	2134	
height to steering wheel mm	1450	
height to safety frame mm		
	2186	
height over cab mm	2250	
ground clearance 4WD mm	265	
min. width mm	1319	
front track adjustment 4WD mm	1112/1468	
rear track adjustment mm	869/1409	
weight 4WD (without ballast) + 130 Kg cab		
	2845	
STANDARD TYRES		
	7.50-18	
front 4WD		
rear 4WD	13.6R28	
rear 4WD OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT	13.6R28	
rear 4WD OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT 6 front weights 36 kg each	13.6R28	
rear 4WD OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT	13.6R28	

Key: ● standard ○ option — not available



